TPS3435-Q1 具有精密超时看门狗计时器的汽车类毫微级 IQ
1 特性
• 具有符合 AEC-Q100 标准的下列特性：
– 器件温度等级 1：-40°C 至 125°C 的环境工作温
度范围
• 出厂编程或用户可编程的看门狗超时
– ±10% 精确计时器（最大值）
– 出厂编程：1 毫秒至 100 秒

5 器件比较
图 5-1 展示了 TPS3435-Q1 的器件命名规则。对于所有可能的输出类型、看门狗时间选项和输出断言延迟选项，
请参阅节 8 了解更多详细信息。有关其他选项的详细信息和可用性，请联系 TI 销售代码或访问 TI 的 E2E 论坛。
TPS3435 X  X  X  X  X  XXX  X  Q1
Pinout Op�on
A*
B*
C
Package
DDF: SOT23-8
Output Topology,
Startup Delay
A: DL, No Delay
B: DL, 200 msec
C: DL, 500 msec
D: DL, 1 sec
E: DL, 5 sec
F: DL, 10 sec
G: PL, No Delay
H: PL, 200 msec
I: PL, 500 msec
J: PL, 1 sec
K: PL, 5 sec
L: PL, 10 sec
Watchdog
Time
A: External
Capacitor **
B: 1 msec
C: 5 msec
D: 10 msec
E: 20 msec
F: 50 msec
G: 100 msec
H: 200 msec
I: 1 sec
J = 1.4 sec
K = 1.6 sec
L = 10 sec
M = 50 sec
N = 100 sec
Watchdog
Time Scaling
A: 1, 2, 4
B: 1, 4 , 8
C: 1, 8, 16
D: 1, 16, 32
E: 1, 32, 64
F: 1, 64, 128
G: 1, 128, 256
Output
Assert Time
A: External
Capacitor **
B: 2 msec
C: 10 msec
D: 25 msec
E: 50 msec
F: 100 msec
G: 200 msec
H: 1 sec
I: 10 sec
J = Latched
output
Tape/Reel
R: Reel
T: Tape
DL – Open Drain output
PL – Push Pull output
* Pinout op�on supports Start up Delay se�ngs of “No Delay” and “10 sec” only.
** Capacitor programmable �me feature available with pinout op�ons A & B. For �xed �me
and latched output features use pinout op�on C.
Refer ‘Mechanical, Packaging and Orderable Informa�on’ sec	on for list of released orderable.
For any other orderable, contact local TI support.
图 5-1. 器件命名规则
TPS3435-Q1 属于引脚兼容的器件系列，提供了不同的功能集，详见表 5-1。
表 5-1. 引脚兼容的器件系列
器件 电压监控器 看门狗类型
TPS35-Q1 是 Timeout
TPS36-Q1 是 窗口
TPS3435-Q1 否 Timeout
TPS3436-Q1 否 窗口
TPS3435-Q1
ZHCSO91A – OCTOBER 2022 – REVISED JUNE 2023
Copyright © 2023 Texas Instruments Incorporated Submit Document Feedback 3
Product Folder Links: TPS3435-Q1
English Data Sheet: SLVSGF0
6 引脚配置和功能
Not to scale
VDD
WDI
SET0
CWD
GND
CRST
1
2
3 6
54
8
7
MR
WDO
图 6-1. 引脚配置选项 A
DDF 封装， 8 引脚 SOT-23，
TPS3435-Q1 顶视图
Not to scale
VDD
WDI
SET1
CWD
GND
CRST
1
2
3 6
54
8
7
SET0
WDO
图 6-2. 引脚配置选项 B
DDF 封装， 8 引脚 SOT-23，
TPS3435-Q1 顶视图
Not to scale
VDD
WD-EN
SET1GND
WDI
1
2
3 6
54